
Page 1 of 3 

 

NATIONAL HIGH SPEED RAIL CORPORATION LIMITED (NHSRCL) 

(A Joint Sector Company of Govt. of India and Participating State Government) 

2nd Floor, Asia Bhawan, Road No.205, Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi-110077, India 

 

Addendum / Corrigendum No. 05  

Country: INDIA 

Name of Work: Construction of PSC Bridge No. GAD 10 over National Highway (NH-48) at MAHSR Km 235.379, Navsari district, Gujarat for 

Mumbai-Ahmedabad High Speed Railway Project. 

Date: 28.01.2020 

Loan Agreement No.: ID-P264 & ID-P279 

IFB Number: Package No. MAHSR-P-2 

Following are to be considered: 

  



Page 2 of 3 

 

Item 

No. 
Refer Para No. Original Revised 

1.  Addendum / 

Corrigendum No. 2, 

Item No. 1 

 

IFB, S. No.5, 7, 8, 

Page 3 of 4,  

Page 4 of 4 

S. No. 5) Second para 

 

The Bidding Documents shall be available for sale at the 

office above of NHSRCL as mentioned in Para. (4) 

above during 10:00 hours to 17:00 hours on all the 

working days from 20.08.2019 to 28.01.2020 

 

S. No. 7) Bids must be delivered to the address above on 

or before 11:00 hrs on 29.01.2020 and must be 

accompanied by a security of INR 12,000,000/- (Indian 

Rupees One Crore Twenty Lakhs Only). 

 

S. No. 8) Only Technical Bid will be opened in the 

presence of Bidders’ representatives who choose to 

attend at 11:30 hrs on 29.01.2020 at the office of: 

S. No. 5) Second para 

 

The Bidding Documents shall be available for sale at the 

office above of NHSRCL as mentioned in Para. (4) above 

during 10:00 hours to 17:00 hours on all the working days 

from 20.08.2019 to 30.03.2020 

 

S. No. 7) Bids must be delivered to the address above on or 

before 11:00 hrs on 31.03.2020 and must be accompanied 

by a security of INR 12,000,000/- (Indian Rupees One 

Crore Twenty Lakhs Only). 

 

S. No. 8) Only Technical Bid will be opened in the presence 

of Bidders’ representatives who choose to attend at 11:30 

hrs on 31.03.2020 at the office of: 

2.  Addendum / 

Corrigendum No. 2, 

Item No. 2 

 

Part 1, 

Section II, 

BDS, ITB 22.1 & 25.1, 

Page 8 of 28 

BDS ITB 22.1: 

The deadline for Bid submission is: 

Date : 29.01.2020 

Time : 11:00 hrs 

 

BDS ITB 25.1: 

The opening of the Technical Bid shall take place at: 

Organization         : National High Speed Rail 

Corporation Limited 

Street Address                  :  Asia Bhawan, Road No.205, 

Sector-9, Dwarka, New 

Delhi – 110077, India 

Floor/Room number         : 2nd Floor 

City                                   : New Delhi 

ZIP Code                          : 110077 

BDS ITB 22.1: 

The deadline for Bid submission is: 

Date : 31.03.2020 

Time : 11:00 hrs 

 

BDS ITB 25.1: 

The opening of the Technical Bid shall take place at: 

Organization               : National High Speed Rail  Corporation 

Limited 

Street Address         :  Asia Bhawan, Road No.205,  

Sector-9, Dwarka, New Delhi – 

110077, India 

Floor/Room number: 2nd Floor 

City                          : New Delhi 

ZIP Code                  : 110077 



Page 3 of 3 

 

Item 

No. 
Refer Para No. Original Revised 

Country                             : India 

Date                                  : 29.01.2020 

Time                                 : 1130 hrs. 

Country                     : India 

Date                           : 31.03.2020 

Time                          : 1130 hrs. 

3.  Addendum / 

Corrigendum No. 3, 

Item No. 1 

 

Part 1, 

Section II – Bid Data 

Sheet, 

ITB 7.1, 2nd Para., 

Page 3 of 28, 

Page 4 of 28 

The Employer’s response will be uploaded on the 

Employer’s webpage no later than twenty-eight (28) 

days prior to the deadline for submission of Bids, 

provided that such request is received no later than forty-

nine (49) days prior to the deadline. The Employer shall 

publish its response including description of the enquiry 

but without identifying its source, at the web page 

(www.nhsrcl.in). Should the clarification result in 

changes to the essential elements of the Bidding 

Documents, the Employer shall amend the Bidding 

Documents following the procedure under ITB 8 and 

ITB 22.2. 

The Employer’s response will be uploaded on the 

Employer’s webpage no later than 08.01.2020, provided that 

such request is received no later than 24.12.2019. The 

Employer shall publish its response including description of 

the enquiry but without identifying its source, at the web 

page (www.nhsrcl.in). Should the clarification result in 

changes to the essential elements of the Bidding Documents, 

the Employer shall amend the Bidding Documents 

following the procedure under ITB 8 and ITB 22.2. 

  


